"Food supplies" shall not include equipment, appliances, furnishings, and capital items. 24 

SECTION 2. Section 37-2-22 of the General Laws in Chapter 37-2 entitled "State 25 

Purchases" is hereby amended to read as follows: 26 

37-2-22. Small purchases. 27 

Procurements, not to exceed an aggregate amount of twenty-five thousand dollars 28 

($25,000) for construction and food and food supplies, and ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for all 29 

other purchases may be made in accordance with small purchase regulations promulgated by the 30 

chief purchasing officer. Procurement requirements shall not be artificially divided so as to 31

[...]

This act would define food and food supplies for the purposes of Rhode Island general laws 1 

title 37 public property and works chapter 2 state purchases. 2 

This act would further allow for the procurement of food and food supplies not exceeding 3 

an aggregate amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to be made in accordance with 4 

small purchase regulations promulgated by the chief purchasing officer. 5 

This act would take effect upon passage. 6